Remittance Dates: 04/01/2023 - 04/30/2023

Monthly Servicer's Certificate

(to be delivered each month pursuant to Section 3.01 (b) of the CRR Property Servicing Agreement)

APPALACHIAN CONSUMER RATE RELIEF FUNDING LLC

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer
Pursuant to the CRR Property Servicing Agreement dated as of November 15, 2013 (the "CRR Property Servicing Agreement") between

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer, and Appalachian Consumer Rate Relief Funding LLC, as Issuer, the Servicer does hereby certify as follows:
Collection Period:  April - 2023
Remittance Dates:  Apr-01-2023 to Apr-30-2023

CRR Rate Class a. CRR Charges b. Billed CRR c. Estimated CRR Charges
in Effect Charges Collections Received
Energy Demand
Commercial Athletic Fields 0.255 kWh 1,741.56 1,810.62
Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights 0.279 kWh 20,727.65 20,529.80
Commercial Primary 0.273 kWh 65,695.95 62,109.44
Commercial Secondary 0.273 kWh 522,995.58 501,715.20
Commercial Special Contract C 0.000 kWh 0.000 kW 0.00 0.00
Commercial SubTransmission 0.267 kWh 8,140.56 8,401.92
Industrial Primary 0.233 kWh 0.583 kW 219,329.12 247,508.72
Industrial Secondary 0.266 kWh 1.433 kW 28,152.04 21,853.49
Industrial Special Contract 0.123 kWh 0.219 kW 83,106.32 148,960.22
Industrial SubTransmission 0.251 kWh 0.516 kW 334,549.93 304,823.95
Industrial Transmission 0.201 kWh 0.354 kW 191,672.65 193,498.63
Residential 0.298 kWh 1,051,961.47 1,066,219.35

Total $2,528,072.83 $2,577,431.34

Collection Period: April - 2023

CRR Rate Class d. Estimated CRR e. Actual CRR f. Remittance g. Excess Remittance

Commercial Athletic Fields

Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights

Commercial Primary

Commercial Secondary

Commercial Special Contract C

Commercial SubTransmission

Industrial Primary
Industrial Secondary
Industrial Special Contract
Industrial SubTransmission
Industrial Transmission
Residential

Total

Charge Collections
Received
1,810.62
20,529.80
62,109.44
501,715.20
0.00
8,401.92
247,508.72
21,853.49
148,960.22
304,823.95
193,498.63
1,066,219.35
$2,577,431.34

Charge Collections
Received
1,024.65
11,521.76
63,774.50
506,491.79
0.00
9,415.67
213,285.56
29,023.46
84,676.03
357,313.09
203,165.40
1,017,798.44
$2,497,490.35

Shortfall for this
Collection Period
0.00
0.00
1,665.06
4,776.59
0.00
1,013.75
0.00
7,169.97
0.00
52,489.14
9,666.77
0.00
$76,781.28

h. Daily remittances previously made by the Servicer to the Collection Account in respect of this Collection Period (c):
i. The amount to be remitted by the Servicer to the Collection Account for this Collection Period is (c + f - g):

j. If (i>h), (i-h) equals net amount due from the Servicer to the Collection Amount:
k. If (h>i), (h-i) equals net amount due to the Servicer from the Collection Amount:

Capitalized terms used herein have their respective meanings set forth in the CRR Property Servicing Agreement.

In WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Monthly Servicer's Certificate as of 25th of May, 2023.

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer

DocuSigned by:
. | j 2

FSEB2B3524A54B8—

Assistant Treasurer

5/19/2023 | 4:40 PM EDT

for this Collection
Period
785.97
9,008.04
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
34,223.16
0.00
64,284.19
0.00
0.00
48,420.91
$156,722.27

$2,577,431.34
$2,497,490.35
$0.00
$79,940.99
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