Remittance Dates: 04/01/2023 - 04/30/2023

## Monthly Servicer's Certificate

(to be delivered each month pursuant to Section 3.01 (b) of the CRR Property Servicing Agreement)

## APPALACHIAN CONSUMER RATE RELIEF FUNDING LLC

## Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer

Pursuant to the CRR Property Servicing Agreement dated as of November 15, 2013 (the "CRR Property Servicing Agreement") between

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer, and Appalachian Consumer Rate Relief Funding LLC, as Issuer, the Servicer does hereby certify as follows:

Collection Period: April - 2023

Remittance Dates: Apr-01-2023 to Apr-30-2023

CRR Rate Class	a. CRR Charges in Effect		b. Billed CRR Charges	c. Estimated CRR Charges Collections Received
	Energy	Demand		
Commercial Athletic Fields	0.255 kWh		1,741.56	1,810.62
Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights	0.279 kWh		20,727.65	20,529.80
Commercial Primary	0.273 kWh		65,695.95	62,109.44
Commercial Secondary	0.273 kWh		522,995.58	501,715.20
Commercial Special Contract C	0.000 kWh	0.000 kW	0.00	0.00
Commercial SubTransmission	0.267 kWh		8,140.56	8,401.92
Industrial Primary	0.233 kWh	0.583 kW	219,329.12	247,508.72
Industrial Secondary	0.266 kWh	1.433 kW	28,152.04	21,853.49
Industrial Special Contract	0.123 kWh	0.219 kW	83,106.32	148,960.22
Industrial SubTransmission	0.251 kWh	0.516 kW	334,549.93	304,823.95
Industrial Transmission	0.201 kWh	0.354 kW	191,672.65	193,498.63
Residential	0.298 kWh		1,051,961.47	1,066,219.35
Total			\$2,528,072.83	\$2,577,431.34

Collection Period: April - 2023

Residential Total	1,066,219.35 <b>\$2,577,431.34</b>	1,017,798.44 <b>\$2,497,490.35</b>	0.00 <b>\$76,781.28</b>	48,420.91 <b>\$156,722.27</b>
Industrial Transmission	193,498.63	203,165.40	9,666.77	0.00
Industrial SubTransmission	304,823.95	357,313.09	52,489.14	0.00
Industrial Special Contract	148,960.22	84,676.03	0.00	64,284.19
Industrial Secondary	21,853.49	29,023.46	7,169.97	0.00
Industrial Primary	247,508.72	213,285.56	0.00	34,223.16
Commercial SubTransmission	8,401.92	9,415.67	1,013.75	0.00
Commercial Special Contract C	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Commercial Secondary	501,715.20	506,491.79	4,776.59	0.00
Commercial Primary	62,109.44	63,774.50	1,665.06	0.00
Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights	20,529.80	11,521.76	0.00	9,008.04
Commercial Athletic Fields	1,810.62	1,024.65	0.00	785.97
	Charge Collections Received	Charge Collections Received	Shortfall for this Collection Period	for this Collection Period
CRR Rate Class	d. Estimated CRR	e. Actual CRR	f. Remittance	g. Excess Remittance

h. Daily remittances previously made by the Servicer to the Collection Account in respect of this Collection Period (c):

\$2,577,431.34

i. The amount to be remitted by the Servicer to the Collection Account for this Collection Period is (c + f - g):

\$2,497,490.35

j. If (i>h), (i-h) equals net amount due from the Servicer to the Collection Amount:

\$0.00

k. If (h>i), (h-i) equals net amount due to the Servicer from the Collection Amount:

\$79,940.99

Capitalized terms used herein have their respective meanings set forth in the CRR Property Servicing Agreement.

In WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Monthly Servicer's Certificate as of 25th of May, 2023.

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer

DocuSigned by:

—F5ED2D3524A54B8...
Assistant Treasurer

5/19/2023 | 4:40 PM EDT